

Project: 2015 WATER SERVICE CONCRETE REPAIRS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Location: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; TIM KRUEGER	Bid Estimate: \$ 50,000.00	Bidder: James Neuman	Bidder: Lauri Krump	Big AI's Contracting, Inc. 1605 E. Cedar	Dakota Contracting Corporation
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 35,000.00	Address: 810 Helen Avenue	Address: 213 N. Lily Worthing, SD	Address: Lane Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 2208 W. 50th St. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Letting Date: 02/12/15 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.360.1424	City/State/Zip: 57077 Phone No.: 605.940.0567	City/State/Zip: 57103 Phone No.: 605.941.3984	City/State/Zip: 57105 Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	25	\$ 3.75	\$ 93.75	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15.15	\$ 378.75
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	15	\$ 3.25	\$ 48.75	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00
4	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	10	\$ 7.25	\$ 72.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 465.00
5	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	200	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 24.75	\$ 4,950.00
6	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	130	\$ 5.25	\$ 682.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 18.85	\$ 2,450.50
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	100	\$ 2.54	\$ 254.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 650.00
8	110.8111	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	250	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 2,575.00
9	250.0010	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 19,750.00
10	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	100	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 1,725.00
11	380.3000	4" PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	250	\$ 38.25	\$ 9,562.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00
12	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	130	\$ 43.65	\$ 5,674.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 7,605.00	\$ 54.85	\$ 7,130.50
13	380.6110	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT	EA	5	\$ 10.85	\$ 54.25	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00
14	SPECIAL	TRAFFIC CONTROL LANE CLOSURE	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
15	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
16	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	LF	70	\$ 21.20	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00
17	651.0040	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4"	SF	650	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,762.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 4,062.50
18	651.0060	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6"	SF	1000	\$ 4.85	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 7,850.00
19	651.0460	6" COLORED AND PATTERNED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	200	\$ 5.20	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 3,900.00
20	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	16	\$ 45.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 720.00
21	734.0300	INLET PROTECTION	EA	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00
22	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	2	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
23	950.5002	ADJUST MANHOLE CONCRETE STREETS	EA	1	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
24	SPECIAL	FILLET/VALLEY GUTTER REPAIR	SY	5	\$ 122.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 192.75	\$ 963.75
25	SPECIAL	TREE ROOT REMOVAL	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 48,029.25	Total Bid	\$ 50,620.00	Total Bid	\$ 59,780.00	Total Bid	\$ 132,471.00
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	---------------